Location franchises.  We may, in our sole discretion, 

change or dissolve any advisory councils or similar organization we have formed or organized.   

6. FEES AND COSTS. 

6.1 Initial Franchise Fee. 

You agree to pay us the initial franchise fee of Thirty-Nine Thousand and Nine Hundred 

Dollars ($39,900.00) (the “Initial Franchise Fee”) when you sign this Agreement.  In recognition of the 

expenses we incur in furnishing assistance and services to you, you agree that we will have fully earned the 

Initial Franchise Fee, and that is due and non-refundable when you sign this Agreement.